PC
Nimi

1 Max Kurg

2 Ronaldo Martinson

3 Egert Piik

4 Mait Mikussaar

5 Lauri Reinpdld

6 Jaan Aunapuu

7 Kris-Erik Velleméae

8 Arno Kiik

9 Viljar Kams
10 Leivo Filippov
11 Mehis Niitsoo
12 Raimo Rajasaar
13 Kristo Mikk
14 Joosep Ojasaar
15 Kenno Mannik
16 Ants Bombul
17 Cristo Opivalov
18 Robin Mdlder
19 Martin Ratsepsoo
20 Robin Tarius
21 Henry Eichenbaum
22 Mairo Org
23 Tarmo Opivalov
24 Margen Peterson
25 Jaak Bombul
26 Karl Kallas

Jarvamaa pohikoolide kergejoustiku 4- vdistluse protokoll

kool
Retla
R.-Alliku
Albu
Koigi
Imavere
R.-Alliku
Laupa
Imavere
Koigi
Vaatsa
Laupa
Albu
Imavere
Vaatsa
Véaatsa
R.-Alliku
Koigi
Retla
Laupa
Retla
Retla
Vaatsa
Koigi
Albu
R.-Alliku
Albu

vanus

5.03.1998
30.06.1999
19.02.1999
12.06.1998
14.04.1999
13.08.1998
25.10.1998
14.10.1998
13.12.1998
27.05.1998

8.04.1998
22.10.1998

1.03.1998
21.10.1998
16.11.1999

3.03.1998
30.06.1999
11.03.1998

2.07.1998
28.04.1999
11.12.1999

3.04.1999
26.05.1999
12.12.1999

9.06.1999
16.09.1999

pall
44,0
48, 5
42,0
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punkt 60m

48 8,34
55 8,63
45 8,75
57
56
47
48
27
50
47
33
58
48
33
42
39
39
39
40
44 10, 27
40 10, 06
32 10,07
40 10,15
21 9,70

39 10,59
37 10,51
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punkt kaugus

73
63
59
57
35
56
47
48
44
40
38
30
35
36
36
34
30
43
37
21
25
25
23
33
15
17

4,59
4,33
4, 66
4, 46
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punkt 800m

55
46
57
50
62
54
37
34
35
23
37
35
32
29
26
31
25
17
20
30
23
26
18
21
16
9

2.52,05
2.53,31
2.56,21
3.07,36
2.59,49
3.17,93
3.07,11
2.50,79
3.12,37
3.00,18
2.57,36

0
3.12,67
3.00,57
3.25,66
9, 28,38
3.10,74
3.24,26
3.22,87
3.27,88
3.29,50
3.46,01
3.35,12
3.17,34
3.25,01
3.19,21

punkt kokku

27
25
22
11
18
4
11
29
7
18
20
0
7

=
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203
189
179
175
172
161
143
138
136
128
128
123
122
115
105
104
102
100
99
95
88
83
81
79
71
66

Vaatsal, 22.09.2011

1 R.-Alliku
2 Imavere
3 Koigi

4 Retla

5 Albu

6 Laupa
7 Vaatsa

450
432
413
402
381
370
331



TD
Nimi
1 Kalli Needra
2 Kertt Opivalov
3 Heleri Suurkivi
4 Kerli Aasa
5 Lisette Lukin
6 Mariettely Saar
7 Yasmine Kitnarpuu
8 Marita-Karmen Tamme
9 Martcella-Ella Melder
10 Kailys Kreek
11 Marta Tull
12 Mari-Liis Voorel
13 Anna Jirissaar
14 Sirle Kiik
15 Relina Hulko
16 Keiti Tali
17 Kirke-Liisa Mett
18 Egle Telling
19 Margit Kiik
20 Maria Kraav
21 Ana Bya Aedma
22 Scheril Lauk
23 Anastassia Korzova
24 Marita Laas
25 Johanna Ojasaar
26 Bridget Such

kool
R.-Alliku
Koigi
Véaatsa
Koigi
R.-Alliku
Vaatsa
Laupa
Vaatsa
Albu
Koigi
Koigi
R.-Alliku
Imavere
Imavere
Laupa
Retla
Imavere
Albu
Imavere
Albu
Laupa
Albu
Albu
Retla
Véaatsa
Retla

vanus
4.07.2000
3.05.2001
30.11.2001
28.02.2000
31.10.2001
8.05.2000
16.03.2000
15.08.2000
9.07.2000
25.05.2000
29.07.2000
20.03.2000
22.03.2001
6.09.2000
25.10.2000
24.04.2000
19.04.2002
7.11.2000
8.01.2001

14.04.2000
18.04.2000
14.04.2000
13.12.2000
11.01.2001
24.11.2000

pall

18,5
29,0
26,0
31,0
33,0
22,5
26,0
22,5
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punkt 60m

21 9,57

41 10, 62
35 10,52
45 10,64
49 10,79
29 10,12
35 10,27
29 10,44
39 11,04
32 10,35
29 10,10
22 10,51
27 10,52
35 11,13
28 10,73
20 11,35
24 11,20
30 11,37
30 11,68
23 11,45
21 11,32
26 11,61
20 11,85
17 11,73
14 12,22
15 11,81

punkt kaugus punkt 800m

58
32
34
31
28
43
40
36
23
37
44
33
33
21
30
18
21
18
13
16
18
14
11
13
6
12

3, 68
3,20
3,21
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47
29
30
26
26
27
20
33
27
21
28
23
22
22
15
10

1.44,30
1.59,20
1.57,26
2.00,35
2.01,80
2.00,97
2.05,50
2.10,63
2.02,15
2.03,02
2.17.01
1.56,73
1.59,98
1.58,30
2.19,34
1.55,74
2.01,24
2.12,99
2.06,03
2.24,13
2.06,77
2.17,43
2.25,58
2.24,08
2.15,86
2.33,27

punkt kokku

45
20
22
18
16
17
12
7
16
15
3
23
19
21
2
25
17

171
122
121
120
119
116
107
105
105
105
104
101
101
99
75
73
71
69
67
63
55
53
38
36
28
27

1 R.-Alliku
2 Koigi

3 Vaatsa
4 Imavere
5 Laupa
6 Albu

7 Retla

391
347
342
256
229
227
138



TC
Nimi
1 Kelli Talimaa
2 Aveli Nilbe
3 Hanna-Liisa Press
4 Anu Annus
5 Mari-LiisToomemagi
6 Katlin Haidma
7 Hanna-Liina Press
8 Kadri Jurissaar
9 Karolin llves
10 Melani Adrat
11 Kaisa Lutt
12 Angelica Antonov
13 Katlin Heinsoo
14 Katlin Heinsoo
15 Ly-Marleen Tamme
16 Aurelie Trumm
17 Liili Filippov
18 Sandra Sammler
19 Karita Vaikjarv
20 Karmen Goldin
21 Ave-Marie Tuherm
22 Janelle Poldpul

kool
Albu
Vaatsa
Retla
Vaatsa
R.-Alliku
Albu
Retla
Imavere
Vaatsa
Koigi
R.-Alliku
Koigi
Retla
Retla
R.-Alliku
Retla
Véaatsa
Koigi
Koigi
Imavere
Albu
Imavere

vanus
6.08.1999
18.10.1998
24.05.1999
29.07.1998
10.02.1999

24.05.1999
20.03.1999
14.12.1998
30.07.1999

4.06.1998
20.04.1998
14.03.1999
14.03.1999
15.02.1999
29.09.1999
27.05.1998
24.04.1998
27.10.1999

2.09.1998

8.02.1999
23.05.1998

pall

35,0
36,0
29,0
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punkt 60m
53 9,49
55 9,64
41 9,84
41 9,66
52 9,88
50 9,96
49 10,11
47 9,97
36 9,63
30 9,75
36 10,38
53 10,75
58 10, 88
58 10, 88
32 10,02
43 10,04
44 10, 36
31 10,41
36 10,77
33 10,44
40 10,97
41 11,17

punkt kaugus punkt 800m

60
56
51
55
50
47
44
46
56
53
37
29
27
27
46
45
38
36
29
36
25
21

3,50
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41
30
41
36
35
37
49
46
46
33
45
34
27
27
29
31
34
29
18
12
22
14

1.46,59
1.44,18
1.44,68
1.45,48
1.53,72
1.53,95
1.52,86
2.00,96
2.01,0

1.52,34
1.53,74
1.54,66
155,11
15511
157,14
2.06,02
2.04,59
1.51,34
1.58,49
2.00,18
2.08,59
2.01,39

punkt kokku

40
45
44
43
28
27
29
17
16
30
28
27
27
27
24
11
14
33
22
19
9
18

194
186
177
175
165
161
158
156
154
146
146
143
139
139
131
130
130
129
105
100

96

94

1 Vaatsa
2 Retla

3 Albu

4 R.-Alliku
5 Koigi

6 Imavere

515
474
451
440
418
350



PD

Nimi

Kristo Tarassov
Jarmo Hutorndi
Aldo Lengert

Kevin Kard

Ken Jarve
Karl-Johannes Allmere
Kender Mitt

Arne Reinberg
Johannes Martin Saar
Joonas Ojalill

Ular Kitismaa

Sten Perillius

Gert Kiilmann
Sten-Erik Tuuleveski
Marol Luhamaa
Sven-Erik Sellik

Siim Einassoo

Sten Soom

Alvaro Keskkila
Sergei Leesment
Marti Kutsar

Kalev Koitla

Brett Puppart

kool
Albu
Albu
Retla
R.-Alliku
Imavere
R.-Alliku
Retla
Retla
Véaatsa
R.-Alliku
Albu
Vaatsa
Albu
Vaatsa
Imavere
Imavere
Véaatsa
Koigi
Imavere
Koigi
Koigi
Koigi
Albu

Peakohtunik: Ilmar Mottus

vanus
9.09.2000

24.04.2000
25.01.2002
16.01.2001
19.04.2001
18.01.2000
18.01.2000
22.07.2002
22.03.2001

11.07.2000
9.09.2000
21.12.2000
1.05.2001
29.04.2001
3.10.2000
11.06.2001
2.05.2000
7.07.2001
1.08.2001
21.08.2000

pall

34,0
34,0
36,0
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punkt 60m
34 9,72
34 10,44
36 10,07
33 10,74
31 10,10
34 11,24
31 9,95
36 10, 47
25 10,39
26 10,60
12 10,60
21 10,32
31 11,28
12 10,20
59 10,78
24 10, 68
24 10,53
18 12,46
15 11,74
19 11,45
22 12,17
20 12,12
34 11,38

punkt kaugus punkt 800m

33
18
18
13
24
6
28
17
20
14
15
19

3,20
3, 62
3,39
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14
25
19
13
15
16
23
15
4
15
16
18
8
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1.47,18
1.46,57
1.45,70
1.46,87
1.56,02
1.50,11
2.08,01
1.57,61
1.51,30
1.57,29
1.58,57
2.12,17
2.02,38
2.01,38
2.18,34
2.00,15
2.08,45
2.04,96
2.13,82
2.27,33
2.35,75
2.24,45
2.05,82

punkt kokku

39
41
42
40
24
35
9
22
33
23
22
6
16
18
2
19
10
14
6
0
0
0
13

120

118

115
99
94
91
91
90
82
77
65
64
61
60
58
57
55
32
25
23
22
21
52 v.a.

1 R.-Alliku
2 Albu

3 Retla

4 Imavere
5 Vaatsa
6 Koigi

267
303
286
209
206

79



